

## CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA www.manitowoc.org



June 7, 2018

CONSENT

TO:

Mayor and Common Council

FROM:

Board of Public Works

SUBJECT:

2018 Concrete Paving II - Calumet Ave Reconstruction

WS-18-13

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the June 6, 2018 Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to receive ebids for 2018 Concrete Paving II – Calumet Ave Reconstruction, Project WS-18-13. City Clerk reported having received one (1) e-bid. Same was opened and accepted online through Quest, and is as follows:

Bidder

**Bid Bond** 

Amount

Vinton Construction Company

Bid Bond

\$884,861.16

"Moved by City Attorney Kathleen McDaniel, seconded by Comptroller/Deputy Treasurer Kim Lynch, and unanimously carried to refer the bids to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 5. Nays, none."

Very Truly Yours,

**DEBORAH NEUSER** 

Secretary Board of Public Works



Contact Quest

Logout

The Construction Industry's Premier Bid Management System

Home

Bid Requirements

Bid Letting

Item Codes

Sonja Birr

## #WS-18-13 2018 CONCRETE PAVING II - CALUMET AVE RECONSTRUCTION (#5781987)

06/06/2018 04:00 PM CDT

Owner: City of Manitowoc, WI Solicitor: City of Manitowoc, WI

Show Evaluation Options

Sections shown in this color are not included in the Base Bid Total -  ${\it Mandatory}$  completion

Sections shown in this color are not included in the Base Bid Total - Optional completion

Sections shown in this color are fixed and cannot be edited by the bidder

					Vinton Construction Company			
					ONLINE	Docs		
					Accepted			
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension		
01	01	655.0240)	u	2/3	\$1.30			
62	62	Cable Traffic Signal, 12-14 AWG (WisDOT Item 655.0260)	LF	2565	\$3.50	\$8,977.50		
63	63	Cable Traffic Signal, 15-14 AWG (WisDOT Item 655.0260)	LF	410	\$3.75	\$1,537.50		
64	64	Electrical Wire, Traffic Signal, 10 AWG (WisDOT Item 655.0515)	LF	1450	\$0.60	\$870.00		
65	65	Loop Detector, Lead In Cable (WisDOT Item 655.0700)	LF	3200	\$1.25	\$4,000.00		
66	66	Loop Detector, Wire (WisDOT Item 655.0800)	LF	1887	\$0.55	\$1,037.85		
67	67	Traffic Signal Relocation and Installation	LS	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00		
68	68	Temporary Traffic Signals	LS	1	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00		
69	69	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$17,470.00	\$17,470.00		
70	70	Utility Line Opening	EA	2	\$880.00	\$1,760.00		
CONCRETE PAVING - Calumet Avenue - 200 feet East of S. Rapids Rd. to IH-4:  Base Bid Total:						\$884,861.16 <i>\$884,861.16</i>		

Post Prelim Bid Tabs

Export to CSV

Done

## #WS-18-13 2018 CONCRETE PAVING II - CALUMET AVE RECONSTRUCTION (#5781987) BID DATE: JUNE 6, 2018

	ATE. 30NE 0, 2020			Vinton Construct	ion Company
Iter	m # Item Description RETE PAVING - Calumet Avenue - 200 feet East of S. Rapids Rd. to IH-43	UofM	Qty	Unit Price \$884,863	Extension
CONC	1 Mobilization	LS	1	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00
	2 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$35,168.00	\$35,168.00
	3 Traffic Control Detour	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
	4 Inlet Protection Type "D"	EA	7	\$110.00	\$770.00
	5 Rock Bags	EA	20	\$15.00	\$300.00
	6 Silt Fence	LF	775	\$2.50	\$1,937.50
	7 Unclassified Excavation (Includes Pavement, Curb, Concrete Islands Removals)	CY	3755	\$19.30	\$72,471.50
	8 Removing Concrete Bases	EA	7	\$175.00	\$1,225.00
	9 Removing Concrete bases 9 Removing Pavement Marking	LF	1607	\$1.00	\$1,607.00
	10 Removing Existing Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	154	\$11.00	\$1,694.00
	11 Removing Storm Inlets	EA	5	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
	12 5" Asphaltic Surface Temporary	TON	458	\$89.09	\$40,803.22
	13 Tack Coat	GAL	78	\$4.04	\$315.12
	14 Temporary Pavement Marking Paint	LF	1655	\$0.50	\$827.50
	15 1-1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	1870	\$10.75	\$20,102.50
	16 3/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course (Shoulders)	TON	65	\$33.50	\$2,177.50
	17 Undistributed Breaker Run	TON	200	\$11.75	\$2,350.00
	18 Fine Grading	SY	7775	\$1.47	\$11,429.25
5	19 10" Concrete Pavement (Doweled)	SY	7775	\$49.00	\$380,975.00
6 1	20 Concrete Pavement Gaps	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
7	21 3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling)	EA	90	\$7.00	\$630.00
r .1	22 1-1/2" Epoxy Coated Dowel Bars (Includes Drilling)	EA	175	\$14.00	\$2,450.00
2	23 6" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	1665	\$5.70	\$9,490.50
3	24 5" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	7239	\$5.10	\$36,918.90
lons hackin	25 Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	LF	2895	\$16.60	\$48,057.00
× 1	26 Concrete Curb & Gutter 4-Inch Sloped 36-Inch Type R	LF	286	\$30.00	\$8,580.00
1 2 (	27 Concrete Median Sloped Nose	SF	238	\$9.00	\$2,142.00
10 18	28 Concrete Surface Drains	SY	11	\$200.00	\$2,200.00
A.	29 Rip Rap Medium	CY	2	\$250.00	\$500.00
in the	30 Geotextile Fabric Type HR	SY	4	\$30.00	\$120.00
E	31 Sawing Asphalt	LF	35	\$3.00	\$105.00
3	32 Sawing Concrete (Full Depth)	LF	1975	\$4.00	\$7,900.00
2	33 3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	1813	\$8.38	\$15,192.94
	34 Seed (Mixture No. 40), Fertiziler & Water	SY	1813	\$1.25	\$2,266.25
*9/	35 Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type A	SY	1813	\$1.75	\$3,172.75
R	36 Pavement Marking, Epoxy, 4-Inch	LF	4885	\$0.95	\$4,640.75
	37 Pavement Marking, Channelizing, Epoxy, 8-Inch	LF	1194	\$1.60	\$1,910.40
	38 Pavement Marking, Stop Line, Epoxy, 18-Inch	LF	165	\$10.75	\$1,773.75
1	39 Pavement Marking, Arrows, Epoxy, Type 1	EA	6	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
7	40 Pavement Marking, Arrows, Epoxy, Type 2	EA	12	\$275.00	\$3,300.00
-3	41 Pavement Marking, Words, Epoxy	EA	7	\$295.00	\$2,065.00
	42 Pavement Marking, Curb, Epoxy	LF	40	\$11.50	\$460.00
1.55	43 Pavement Marking, Island Nose, Epoxy	EA	4	\$175.00	\$700.00
7	44 Furnish & Install 12" Class IV RCP, Storm	LF	102	\$56.80	\$5,793.60
7	45 Furnish & Install 18" Class IV RCP, Storm	LF	139	\$63.70	\$8,854.30
2	46 Furnish & Install Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 18-Inch	EA	2	\$841.00	\$1,682.00
3	47 Furnish & Install Type 3 Inlet (2' X 3')	EA	7	\$1,750.00	\$12,250.00
~ V	48 Furnish & Install Type "H" Casting (R-3067-R) Diagonal, Storm	EA	7	\$535.00	\$3,745.00
	49 Furnish & Install Trench Backfill	TON	108	\$0.01	\$1.08
	50 Nonmetallic Conduit, Schedule 40, 1-Inch (WisDOT Item 652.0210)	LF	335	\$4.00	\$1,340.00
	51 Nonmetallic Conduit, Schedule 40, 2-Inch (WisDOT Item 652.0225)	LF	90	\$5.00	\$450.00
	52 Nonmetallic Conduit, Schedule 40, 3-Inch (WisDOT Item 652.0235)	LF	490	\$7.00	\$3,430.00
	53 Loop Detector Conduit (WisDOT Item 652.0800)	LF	751	\$4.00	\$3,004.00
	54 Pull Boxes, Steel, 12x24-Inch (WisDOT Item 653.0105)	EA	5	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
	55 Pull Boxes, Steel, 24x36-Inch (WisDOT Item 653.0135)	EA	7	\$700.00	\$4,900.00
	56 Pull Boxes, Steel, 24x42-Inch (WisDOT Item 653.0140)	EA	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
	57 Removing Pull Boxes (WisDOT Item 653.0905)	EA	10	\$50.00	\$500.00
	58 Concrete Bases Type 1 (WisDOT Item 654.0101)	EA	5	\$675.00	\$3,375.00
	59 Concrete Bases Type 2 (WisDOT Item 654.0102)	EA	2	\$775.00	\$1,550.00
	60 Cable Traffic Signal, 5-14 AWG (WisDOT Item 655.0230)	LF	725	\$1.30	\$942.50
	61 Cable Traffic Signal, 7-14 AWG (WisDOT Item 655.0240)	LF	275	\$1.50	\$412.50
	62 Cable Traffic Signal, 12-14 AWG (WisDOT Item 655.0260)	LF	2565	\$3.50	\$8,977.50
	63 Cable Traffic Signal, 15-14 AWG (WisDOT Item 655.0260)	LF	410	\$3.75	\$1,537.50
	64 Electrical Wire, Traffic Signal, 10 AWG (WisDOT Item 655.0515)	LF	1450	\$0.60	\$870.00
	65 Loop Detector, Lead In Cable (WisDOT Item 655.0700)	LF	3200	\$1.25	\$4,000.00
	66 Loop Detector, Wire (WisDOT Item 655.0800)	LF	1887	\$0.55	\$1,037.85
	67 Traffic Signal Relocation and Installation	LS	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
	68 Temporary Traffic Signals	LS	1	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
	69 Construction Staking	LS	1	\$17,470.00	\$17,470.00
ALC: UNK	70 Utility Line Opening	EA	2	\$880.00	\$1,760.00

Base Bid Total:

\$884,861.16